Specifications are subject to change without notice Innovative Energies Limited · Phone +64 9 8350700 · Fax +64 9 8373446 · Email: info@innovative.co.nz 116
1 Heremai St, Henderson, Auckland 7, New Zealand www.innovative.co.nz
SR Series part numbering system and options
The SR part numbering system has been designed to depict the enormous flexibility of the product range and to
facilitate smooth product selection and ordering.
1. Unit types:
A Standard unit with single fixed output, secondary side current limit, may be set to nominal voltage or battery
float - e.g. 48V units may be set to 55.2V or similar
B Automatic boost charger 3 stage with temperature compensation. For cyclic or standby charging application
C No-Break™ unit including battery charge control, temperature compensation, alarm outputs, Low Voltage
Disconnect. Optional regular battery condition testing.
D Type A, additionally with relay alarm outputs for power OK and battery (DC) low
E Type B, additionally with relay alarm outputs for power OK and battery (DC) low
P Type D, additionally including series diode at output for parallel / redundancy operation. Availability limited -
for higher power units external diode required
2. Output voltage designation
Output voltage is 2 digit code of nominal voltage. < 100V use actual: 12 = 12V, 24 = 24V, 48 = 48V (nominal)
For > 100V use as follows: 91 = 96V, 92 = 108V, 93 = 120V (nominal)
3. Options available
T Temperature compensation of output voltage for battery charging. Standard for all unit types B and C,
option for type A and D
F Internal cooling fan fitted
S / X Output connector type: X = Phoenix plug in ‘combicon’ terminal block, S = stud connectors at output
(not recommended for output voltage > 60V DC for safety reasons)
L / U Denotes input voltage and switch / LED indicators (at opposite end of unit to terminals to enable the user to
view and/or control the unit). L and U are preferred version units. L = 230VAC + switch, U = 110VAC +
switch, H = 110VDC + switch, blank = 230VAC no switch, G = 110VAC no switch, J = 110VDC no switch
Please refer to following page for availability of specific models and list of preferred models
Global Solutions Personal Focus
SR SERIES
SR No-BreakTM III SERIES FULL ITEM CODING EXAMPLE
SR250C 12 T F S L
230V AC + switch = L 230V AC no switch = blank
110V AC + switch = U 110V AC no switch = G
110V DC + switch = H 110V DC no switch = J
Input voltage and front
panel switches:
Stud = S (>20A) Phoenix combicon (plug in screw t.b.) = XOutput DC Connector type:
With fan = F No fan = blank Note: all units SR500/750W include fan as
standard. SR250: 12V uses fan for >40° C
Fan cooled:
Yes = T No = blankTemperature Compensation
12, 24, 36, 48V standard. For systems >48V, use code:
91 = 96V, 92 = 108V, 93 = 120V
DC output: Nominal voltage
No-Break™ = C Function:
SR Series + rated continuous output power (in watts: 100, 250, 500, 750)Rating: